60,565  –  –  –  304,375  364,940

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  9(a)   –  –  –  –  (71,966)  (71,966)

   – – – – (71,966)  (71,966)

Net financial assets/(liabilities)   60,565  –  –  –  232,409  292,974

2017 Fixed interest maturing in

  Average Variable 1 Year Over 1–5 More than Non‑interest
  Interest Rate Interest Rate or less Years 5 Years Bearing Total
 Notes % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  8(a)  1.58  39,098  –  –  –  2,040  41,138
Receivables  8(b)   –  –  –  –  20,644  20,644
Listed and unlisted financial assets  8(c)   –  –  –  –  369,661  369,661

   39,098  –  –  –  392,345  431,443

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  9(a)   –  –  –  –  (80,521)  (80,521)

   – – – – (80,521)  (80,521)

Net financial assets/(liabilities)   39,098  –  –  –  311,824  350,922

2018 ANNUAL REPORT SFR :43

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
 -2% 2% -10% 10% -10% 10%

 Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
 31 December 2018 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  62,336  (1,211)  (1,211)  1,211  1,211  (160)  (160)  160  160  –  –  –  –
Receivables  23,952  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –
Listed and unlisted financial assets  278,652  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (24,739)  (24,739)  24,739  24,739

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (71,966)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Total Increase/(Decrease)   (1,211)  (1,211)  1,211  1,211  (160)  (160)  160  160  (24,739)  (24,739)  24,739  24,739

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
 -2% 2% -10% 10% -10% 10%

  Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
 31 December 2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  41,138  (782)  (782)  782  782  (189)  (189)  189  189  –  –  –  –
Receivables  20,644  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –
Listed and unlisted financial assets  369,661  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (34,475)  (34,475)  34,475  34,475

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (80,521)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Total Increase/(Decrease)   (782)  (782)  782  782  (189)  (189)  189  189  (34,475)  (34,475)  34,475  34,475

Note: Financial Liabilities are at fixed rates of interest over the life of the loan or lease.

Note 15. Financial risk management (continued)

RISK

SWINBURNE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGYSFR :44

This section provides information that will help users understand how the University
structure affects the financial position and performance of the University as a whole.
In particular there is information about:

• Subsidiaries of the University
• Interests in joint operations
• Associates
• Unconsolidated structured entities

Note 16. Subsidiaries 45

Note 17. Interests in associates and joint operations 46